



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6960/2022, CRL.M.A. 26944/2022

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Murari Tiwari with Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
Mr. Sunil Sehgal, Advocate for
respondent No.2 with R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

09.01.2023

%

The Court has not assembled today as Hon'ble Judge is holding the
Tribunal Court constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Re-notify on 05th April, 2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2023

st