



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6960/2022, CRL.M.A. 26944/2022**

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Murari Tiwari, Mr.Rahul Kumar
and Ms.Sweta Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Hemant Mehla, APP for the state
with Mr.Dipanshu Meena, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

05.04.2023

%

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is possibility of settlement.

At joint request, list on 07.11.2023.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 5, 2023

rb