



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6960/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26944/2022**
ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Murari Tiwari, Adv.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondents
Through: **Mr.Aman Usman, APP**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
16.02.2024

The learned counsel for the petitioner request for an adjournment stating that the son of the petitioner is critically ill.

At request, re-list on 6th May, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2024
RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any