



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6960/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26944/2022

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Murari Tiwari, Mr.Rahul
Kumar, Ms.Nimisha Gupta,
Ms.Isha V Jaiswal, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

06.05.2024

List on 5th September, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 6, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any