



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6960/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26944/2022**

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with Mr. Daman Kahri, Ms. Anshu,
Mr. Abhishek, Mr. P.C. Mann, Mr.
Nanda Prasad, Ms. Tanshi Arora,
Ms. Heena Kaushik, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

05.09.2024

%

1. It is already 6:15 PM.
2. List on 03.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

hsk