



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6960/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26944/2022
ANUPAMA SACHDEVAPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.12.2024**

1. It is already 06:00 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken due to paucity of time.
3. List on 27.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 3, 2024

"SS"