



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6960/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26944/2022**

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State.
Mr. Arjun Sehgal, Adv.for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.07.2025

1. No one is present on behalf of the petitioner, when the case is called out. On the last date also, the counsel for the petitioner had appeared but appearance was not given. It seems that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present petition.
2. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 28, 2025/A