



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6960/2022**

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Ujjwal
Ashutosh and Ms. R. Ramyashree
Rao, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 25147/2025 (restoration)

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 08.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 25, 2025/