



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6960/2022**

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aashi Jain (Proxy counsel
through VC)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Sehgal, Adv. for R-2
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

30.01.2026

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available for the day.
2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.
3. It is clarified that there is no stay granted by this Court.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/Ab